AFFFIDAVIT —- TOWN OF HARTLAND CERTIFICATION OF BAILBOND
DOCUMENTS

State of New York )
):ss:
County of Erie )

I, Kevin Riford, being duly sworn, under oath, deposes and states the following under the

penalties of perjury:

1. By hand delivered letter dated July 4, 2023, I requested certified copies of bail documents
from the Town of Hartland Court in reference to Docket No.: 22120026, People of the
State of NY vs. Katie Riford.! The certified copies requested were for the bail affidavit,
undertaking to answer, court order approving bail, surety company power of attorney, bail
receipt, and all bail documents sent from the Town of Hartland Court to the Niagara

County Jail.

2. By letter dated July 21, 2023, the Town of Hartland Court granted my request for
certified copies of the bail affidavit, undertaking to answer, surety company power of
attorney, and the bail receipt.? Justice Joanne Sullivan denied my request for all bail
documents sent from the Town of Hartland Court to the Niagara County Jail and the court

order approving bail. The cost for the certified records provided was $1.25.

3. OnAugust 8, 2023, $1.25 for certified records was remitted to the Town of Hartland
Court Clerk Trinity Doepp. Records provided by the court included the bail affidavit,
undertaking to answer, surety company power of attorney, certificate of discharge of
bond, and the department of financial services bail bond agent license. The receipt
provided from the court in the notes section states “certified copies of 221200263 Upon

inspection of the records provided, none of the requested court records contained the

!july 4, 2023 - Letter to the Town of Hartland Court (1 pg.) — EXHIBIT A
2 July 21, 2023 - Town of Hartland Court Letter (1 pg.) — EXHIBIT B
3 Town of Hartland Receipt for Records (1 pg.) — EXHIBIT C
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Town of Hartland court seal/stamp.* These records included the bail affidavit,
undertaking to answer, surety company power of attorney, certificate of discharge of
bond, and the department of financial services bail bond agent license. The documents
did not come stapled together and were separate from each other. I should also note, the
top portion of the power of attorney document provided by the Town of Hartland Court
was partially cut off from view, obstructing the list of unique security verification

features which are used to verify the documents authenticity.

4. The Town of Hartland Court Clerk Trinity Doepp provided a letter dated August 8, 2023,
with the requested aforementioned records.’ The letter does not indicate a court docket,
case number, or case caption. Nor does it include a defendant or plaintiff’s name. The
letter states in part “I, Trinity J. Doepp, Clerk of the Justice Court of the Town of
Hartland, County of Niagara. do hereby certify that this a true and accurate copy ofa
document on file with this court”. The letter only refers to a single document being

certified and does not include the name/title of the document.

5. By letter dated August 11, 2023, I advised the Town of Hartland Court Clerk that the
records provided by the court were not correctly certified by the court and that I would
like the records to be properly certified.® I have attached the United States Postal Service
Delivery/Tracking confirmation of this letter.” My letter was never responded to by the

Town of Hartland Court.

6. On October 12, 2023, my two sisters, Katie Riford and Christina Little went to the Town
of Hartland Court to conduct official court business, including attempting to retrieve the
properly certified records for me. Upon request for the properly certified bail bond
records, Court Clerk Trinity Doepp refused, and called court employee Joanne Sullivan

via telephone. Justice Joanne Sullivan told my sister Katie Riford that she would not be

4 Copy of the bail affidavit, undertaking to answer, surety company power of attorney, certificate of discharge of
bond, and the department of financial services bail bond agent license provided by the Town of Hartland Court on
August 8, 2023 (5 pgs.) —EXHIBIT D

S Letter provided by Town of Hartland Court Clerk Trinity Doepp dated August 8, 2023 (1 pg.) - EXHIBITE

& August 11, 2023, letter submitted to the Town of Hartland Court for proper certification (1 pg.) - EXHIBITF

7 USPS delivery confirmation of August 11, 2023, letter submitted to the Town of Hartland Court (1 pg.) - EXHIBIT G
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10.

certifying each document. Upon request, Court Clerk Trinity Doepp refused to write a

letter stating that she would not certify each document.

On October 12, 2023, I became aware of the previous interaction between my sisters and
the Town of Hartland Court. Wanting to verify the court’s statements, I called the court
myself to see why I could not have properly certified documents. Court Clerk Trinity
Doepp stated to me “last time those papers were certified as a whole, because it’s a
document. Those bail papers are a document all together. So, it’s certified as a whole. The

judge said not to certify each document, so I am just being done as I am told.”

On October 17, 2023, I sent an email to Town of Hartland Court Clerk Trinity Doepp. I
was again requesting she properly certify the bail documents which she refused on
October 12, 2023, and if she would not properly certify the documents, to put it in

writing,®

On October 18, 2023, Court Clerk Trinity Doepp responded to my email stating “Is there

an agency requiring individual documents to be certified? If so, which agency?”.’

On October 18, 2023, I replied to Court Clerk Trinity Doepp’s email stating “Are you
saying that there needs to be an agency that requires these individual documents in order
for me to have the five records (pages) certified by you? Are you concealing something?
If you are, you should report it to the higher ups. Thank you.”'° Court Clerk Trinity

Doepp never responded to my email.

. On October 18, 2023, my two sisters went in person to the Town of Hartland Court to

attempt to obtain properly certified records. My two sisters and Town Court Justice
Joanne Sullivan arrived in the parking lot at the same time. My two sisters proceeded to
the Court Clerk’s Office to obtain properly certified records. Records were provided, this

time with a raised court seal on each document including the bail affidavit, undertaking to

8 October 17, 2023, email to Court Clerk Trinity Doepp (1 pg.) - EXHIBITH

| ¢ October 18, 2023, email from Court Clerk Trinty Doepp (1 pg.) EXHIBIT |
| 1 October 18, 2023, email sent to Court Clerk Trinity Doepp (1 pg.) — EXHIBIT J
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14.

15.

answer, court order approving bail, surety company power of attorney, and department of
finance bail bond license.!' The Town of Hartland Court Clerk Trinity Doepp provided a
“certification” letter with records.'? This time the letter referred to bond documents as
being certified. However, again, the letter does not indicate a court docket, case number,
or case caption. Nor does it include a defendant or plaintiff’s name. The letter states in
part “I, Trinity J. Doepp, Clerk of the Justice Court of the Town of Hartland, County of
Niagara, do hereby certify that this a true and accurate copy of a bail document on file

with this court”. This time the documents were stapled together.

Upon information and belief, Town of Hartland Court Justice Joanne Sullivan knowingly
accepted fraudulent bail bond documents with the intent to defraud and has zealously
conspired to conceal the authenticity of the bail bond documents, with the aid of Court

Clerk Trinity Doepp.

Upon information and belief, I believe that Town of Hartland Court Justice Joanne
Sullivan will retaliate against my family, Katie Riford and Christina Little, as Joanne

Sullivan is desperate to cover up her crimes.

Upon information and belief, Joanne Sullivan has knowledge that my family now knows
that the bail bond is fraudulent. My family and I intend to report these crimes to the

police in the near future.

Upon information and belief, Justice Joanne Sullivan does not want my sister Katie
Riford to represent herself and is attempting to find any possible way to make sure Katie
Riford cannot represent herself, as several government witnesses will be called into the

court to testify.

1 Copy of the bail affidavit, undertaking to answer, surety company power of attorney, certificate of discharge of
bond, and the department of financial services bail bond agent license provided by the Town of Hartland Court on
October 18, 2023 (5 pgs.) WITH RAISED SEAL — EXHIBIT K

12 October 18, 2023, Town of Hartland Court Certification Letter (1 pg.) — EXHIBIT L
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VS

Kevin Rifofd
3038 Michael Drive
North Tonawanda, NY 14120

Sworn to before me this _L day of November 2023 by

/ yd | A
NOTARY-PHBTIC FOR NEW YORK

CTORIA MARIE RETZLAFF
otary Public, State of New York
egistration # 01RE6350352
valified in Monroe County

y Commission expires 11107;‘20_%

Page 5 of 5



EXHIBIT A



Kevin Riford
3038 Michael Drive
North Tonawanda, NY 14120

July 4, 2023

Town of Hartland Court
8942 Ridge Road
Gasport, NY 14067

RECEIVED

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC COURT RECORDS'/I OF HARTLAND

JUSTICE COURT

Dear Court Clerk Trinity Doepp,
[ am requesting certified copies of bail documents in reference to the case below.

Town of Hartland Court Case Information

Docket No: 22120026
Presiding Judge: Joanne L. Sullivan

Description of documents requested to be certified by the Court

1.) BAIL AFFIDAVIT

2.) UNDERTAKING TO ANSWER

3.) COURT ORDER APPROVING BAIL

4.) SURETY COMPANY POWER OF ATTORNEY

5.) BAIL RECEIPT

6.) ALL BAIL DOCUMENTS SENT FROM TOWN OF HARTLAND COURT TO THE
NIAGARA COUNTY JAIL

Should the Town of Hartland Court deny any of my requests for documents, please send a denial
letter to my above address. Please state which record is being denied with a denial explanation
for each denied record. Thank you for your attention and assistance regarding this matter.

Yours Truly,

%/fﬁ/\ W_

w -

Kevin Riford /

Page 1of 1

|




EXHIBIT B



Town of Hartland Court &Q*jj

Honorable Joanne Sullivan Honorable James Minner
8942 Ridge Road
Gasport, NY 14067
Telephone: 716-735-7239
Fax:716-735-3504
Email: tmilliman@nycourts.gov
Office Hours: Tues,Wed,Thurs 8:30AM-4PM

Kevin Riford
3038 Michael Drive
North Tonawanda, NY 14120

July 21st, 2023

Re: Request for Court Records
Docket: 22120026
Judge: Joanne L. Sullivan

Dear Mr. Kevin Riford,

The fee for the certified copies of the BAIL AFFIDAVIT, UNDERTAKING
TO ANSWER, SURETY COMPANY POWER OF ATTORNEY, BAIL RECEIPT is
$1.25. You can pay this fee by cash, money order or online at
www.townofhartland.org. Detailed instructions are available on the green paper
included with this letter. Once we have received payment for the certified
copies, they will be mailed.

Your request for certified copies of 3.) COURT ORDER APPROVING BAIL
and 6.) ALL BAIL DOCUMENTS SENT FROM TOWN OF HARTLAND COURT TO
NIAGARA COUNTY JAIL is declined as they contain confidential information
pertaining to the defendant.

Sincerely,

_ = =
/ . :
CSPaacan s £ '////./jf;fﬂf'LQ
_/ Joanne L. Sullivan
V' Hartland Town Justice
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Receipt for Fine

STATE OF NEW YORK
JUSTICE COURT - TOWN OF HARTLAND 5 O 9 9

8942 Ridge Road, Gasport, NY 14067 %
Date: % % a

Received romv/\mr% -Pf:y('(& oV —QQ.Q_V\QJLQ $ \&5
\ NNy Mof@

for Fine Paid re: Viotati ction

WILLIAMSON LAW BOOK COMPANY, VICTOR, NY 14564

e & Traffic Laws! Pena] Laws of the
State of New York on . n ory State Sureharge of $

Other Fees $

Account Total  $ 4 (qQ | )

Amount Paid  $ \ . QN\N‘J oo
Balance Due S Town Jus?fce -JT’ern of Harﬂand'—’\D

Notes: Cw“Q @ (C)-‘D\'Q)\ C}p
231003 L '

o e e e e e e e s . e i e e e ¥ e e




EXHIBIT D




THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
[Against}

Bail Affidavit
Seet. 520.20-4
New York State Criminal Procedure Law

4 A s v t
4sati2 W Lorvd |
272 LA :; ﬁ,\' ! e Docket: Plil‘?l’ 20072 Q‘; 1
gv 30 b_:_i'i‘i \ Oh & RY %{;VH ’ Charges: ‘{}L, V3514657~ O
b © ';’Afh- Lonalaon ::; S : {x_\k«...,%.‘_ Ilfe:-l:-m Date: (o e X 5 T
(STATE OF NEW YORK} Vi |0 O NV Ski: 13123 810w,
{COUNTY OF ERIE} Bond Assosst. 4 | (0 000

Tina Osei, being duly sworn deposes and says that she resides at: 1104 Kensington Avenue, Buffalo, NY 14215 and is
an attorney in fact and agent of AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY the surety on the bail bond of the defendant in the
above entitled action.

That the consideration or compensation for becoming such surety on said bail bond is: % \ 07006~

Company Premium: $ ;"j/‘] b O~
. / g w v A .
Paid By: \4 ez 1 }l v ey O _ ) e
W S B R ' 0§ { V. -'”i "-\‘"“‘.‘1
That said surety, has received from each of the following persons residing at: ?, "J} ’3} #'f}_)‘. *«-f‘fi‘* ] 17‘\ L8
Ly \ exgrl 0. .6 ) NP L anGieomd &, PN
2. Vo NN Y Y ""f"-,'"L)"i’ S0 M "‘-.)F.rw ) DNRTIN 2 e

3. TR e
As security against any loss on said bail bonds, an indemnity agreement and confession oo;‘l:i udgment and the
following described collateral: _ : ) ‘
I. Confession of judgment in the amount of: ($ 10 9,000 ) {; b :'m. m‘& vect
2. Collateral: A “

Dollars

I P e}
Ty .-'\\“:? W l'{. b 2 W
i

In a business as a Business Name
L
2.
3,

An agreement in writing and confession of judgment duly executed, whereby they have contracted and agree with the
said surety to indemnity the said surety against any loss under said bail bond. that the said surety has not nor has any
other person, firm or corporation on its behalf; either directly or indirectly, received nor has been promised any money
or other property or thing of value or consideration, nor any security, indemnity or guaranty of any kind whatsoever
except as herein set forth, and except that the agent: Tina Osei has executed a general indemnity agreement and
deposited general collateral for the benefit of the surety only that the amount herein set forth as the consideration or
compensation received, promised or agreed to be corporation, in writing or otherwise, as the consideration or
compensation herein or for any other purpose whatsoever. No previous application for this bail has been made to
anyone and denied for the following reasons. None and except for such application no previous application was made.
That each of the foregoing statements are made by deponent to induce the Court to accept the said surety on the bail
bond of the defendant herein, and deponent knows of his own personal knowledge that each of the foregoing statements
are true, accurate and complete.

Sworp to before me on this SE
y of M G 20 9,3 X i A
:j Tina Osei
BARIMA YAW Attorney-In-Fact
K
O o, IMELSATST AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY
Qualifted in Erie County

Commission Expires December 23, 2025



Undertaking to Answer

State of New York
County of Erie
{STATE OF NEW YORK} Docket: ). L) 2 005
{COUNTY OF ERIE} Charges: Vi, 1}:; 1_?{ r“._:"‘“—" ™
Return Date: = {2t A B
Part: AR \ pICIRRVA S
NYSID:
Bond Amount: {};"“ YO & OO0
A C 4 .'.'-\_. A NN - .y -
An order having been made onﬂthe & 2 of _i*‘( \ T ,20 £ 5 Byludge (A Wy v G ) of
the '&—"*;-—-M e b —0uIY) Criminal Court that The Defendant: 1\ / .’y 2, 7, B, - &)
4 4, 4 .y g 1 . ay V- E.Z VT O
answers upon a charge(s) of NYSPL {7 &, , 457 (3, =R

He /she has been duly admitted to bail in the sum of: S 100, 000) S et
Dollars. The Defendant: |42, Wy fwy do of: JDIE “ihy (L\S&o} Yewe, Mo At Ly agiod
New York | (4 1) © Occupation: 1y, 0o 41 3.0 and AMERICAN SURETY COMPAiNY a corporation
under the Laws of the State of Indiana 115-31;@ fHﬁEe‘éf Business at 250 East 96" Street, suite 202, Indianapolis, Indiana
46240. Surety hereby undertake jointly and severally That the above named Defendant Shall appear and answer the charge
above mentioned in whatever Court it may be prosecuted and shall at all times Render himself/herself in execution thereof: or
if he/she fails to perform either of these conditions,that we will pay to the people to the State of New York the sum of (8]} %, 4 ¢
) Un2 nund (e 1> A-ouygm e = Dollars, S )

= )
Defendant §

{STATE OF NEW YORK}
{COUNTY OF ERIE}

On the %O—“Iﬂ-ay of m < in the year of }02_? Before me personally came Tina Osei

who being by me duly sworh'did dépose and say that she resides at 1104 Kensington Avenue, Buffalo in the County of Erie,
State of New York. That he is the Attorney-in-fact of AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY ., the corporation described in and
which Executed the above instruments that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation: that it was so affixed by order Of
the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his mane thereto as Attorney-in-Fact by like order that the said
Company is a Corporation organized, existing and engaged in business as a Surety Company under and by virtue of the Laws
of the State of California and authorized to conduct business in the State of New York and has complied with all requirements
of said laws applicable to said Company and is duly qualified to act as surety under the laws of the State of New York: that
said AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY is worth more than $1,000,000.00 exclusive of property exempt from execution and
over and the above amount of all its debt and liabilities or either encumbrances and that said property consists of cash,
municipal bonds, U.S. Government and other bonds and stocks which are lawful; investment for said company.

Sworn to before me on this

R0Bayor May | 2027 X

1 Pt
Tina Osei
BARIMA YAW Attorney-in-Fact
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY
Reglstration No. 01BA6294787
Qualified in Erie County

Commission Expires December 23, 2025




POWER AMOUNT VOD I NOT EXEGUTED 6V POWER OF ATTORNEY
$500000  yiy] 23 2024 American Surety Company assoo 101063

P.O. Box 68932, Indianapolis, IN 46268
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly authorized and existing under the laws of the State
of Indiana, does constitute and appoint the below named agent its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact for it and in its name, place and stead, to execute, and
deliver for and on its behalf, as surety, a bail bond only. P
Authority of such Atomey-in-Fact is linited (o appearance bonds. No authority is provided heiein for the axacution of surely imimigration bonds or 1o guaraniee alimany jray-
mants, flines, wage law claims or other payments of any kind on behalt of below named defendant The named agent is appointed only to exacuta the bond consistant with 1he
tarms of this power of attorney. The agent 1s not authorized to act as agent lor receipt of service of piocess in any criminal or civil action
This power is void if altered or erased or used in any combination with other powers of altorney of this company ot any other company o oblain the release of tha delendant
named below or to satisfy any bond requitement In excess of the stated face amount of this power. This power can only be used once. No authorlty is provided 1o a copy of
facsimile ol this power of atlorney without the priod wiitten consent of Amedican Surely Company The obligation of the company shall nol excesd the sum of

FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($500,000.00) DOLLARS

and provided this Power-Of-Attorney is filed with the bond and retained as a part of the courl records. The said Attorney-In-Fact is hereby authorized to
insert in this Power-Ot-Attorney the name of the person on whose behalf this bond was given. )
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY has,iaﬁeﬂ these presents to be signed by its dyly authorized o!H?ar. proper for the
purpose and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this ??591 day of _ Wi e N .20 p " .
1 h 5 Ve .
Bond Amount § ‘,) 0.0 U O Appearance Date __12 q 1312023 @ 10 b
Detendant: YSAY\ \ & {?;.35--@{2“:;3 =
coun 1°Why OF ¥ ey ‘L\‘:}cua# :}-'1 \:'}”‘0 oz 0‘_1
county P9 B O A0 Bcyy, YTt kiber M Y 25 104 05 )
: ? S P
Offense (;‘w—n- ! .g S- Ly E) £
|

e~ e |
Executing Agent B o w

AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY

lillotn. o Brriidail

President ASC-9J

=




CERTIFICATE OF DISCHARGE OF BOND

American Surety Company
P.O. Box 68932,
Indianapolis, IN 46268

power No. /385 00 ~ 19106 3 sonpamr.s_t O 0,060

To whom it may concern:

It is herehy certified that on the day of , 20

the official records of Court, for Case No.
and | determined that the said Bond has heen discharged hased on the following case disposition:

Found Guilty Pled Guilty Case Dismissed Forfeiture paid
“Other: Explain

, | personally examined

Discharge date , 20 Decision by:

Wherefore | have set my hand and s_eal this day of , 20
Title

By,

Amount of Bond %‘i \O0 , 000

Appearance date @;"2 'j.? [ ”HLJ Rw
Defendant qi-s a¥ R Lu w—u; s "
Cout J1OWn O] x '“‘t%"&th *ﬂ_:' \os,n\.}
City/Town %‘%@f&"ﬁ. '::m»Lu

State B

Charges Ev‘lr \35-145 — Ol
Rewrite: Original Number_

Executing Agent —rma (95—9-4. Agent NO.B j?’ !BJ 436 2

DIRECTIONS TO CLERK OFfCOURT
Please check your records on this case,
When the Bond is exonerated sign and return this form to:

Upstate Bails Inc.
1816 Main Street
Niagara Falls, NY 14305
716-780-BAIL (2245)



Department of
Financial Services

BAIL BOND AGENT LICENSE UNDER SECTION 6802 OF THE INSURANCE LAW

OSEIl, TINAN LICENSE NUMBER
C/O AFFORDABLE BAILS NEW YORK INC BB-1314362
90 MAIN STREET

HEMPSTEAD, NY 11550

IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED, BY VIRTUE OF THE AUTHORITY VESTED IN THE
SUPERINTENDENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK BY SECTION
6802 OF THE INSURANCE LAW, TO ACT AS AGENT IN THE WRITING OF BAIL BOND
INSURANCE.

THIS LICENSE, UNLESS SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, EXPIRES 12/31/2024.

Adrienne A. Harris

Superintendent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, January 01, 2023
| HAVE CAUSED MY OFFICIAL SEAL TO

BE AFFIXED AT THE CITY OF ALBANY

DL AL MR AR RLRRET LR R R

F-O11223 94053273




EXHIBIT E



STATE OF NEW YORK :COUNTY OF NIAGARA

JUSTICE COURT :TOWN OF HARTLAND

JOANNE L. SULLIVAN, JUSTICE
JAMES L. MINNER, JUSTICE

I, Trinity J. Doepp, Clerk of the Justice Court
of the Town of Hartland, County of Niagara,
do hereby certify that this is a true and
accurate copy of a document on file with

SE :
ISEAL) this court.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set
T my hand and affixed the seal of said Court
“VRSIE onthe & day of Quoust 2023
3 ?’ < TO(,‘,:"“.%\ -
gf‘-',’_.. Ok - 4:1 .-‘.‘::r': ;
SC0 - B v Y XY
-;'.,?f‘"'-.?'q D LSS ‘ d AP
o AGHRR N\ Trinity J. Doepp

i Court Clerk, Hartland Justice Court
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Kevin Riford
3038 Michael Drive
North Tonawanda, NY 14120

Town of Hartland Court
8942 Ridge Road
Gasport, NY 14067
August 11,2023

Sent Via USPS - Return Receipt Requested

RE: Request for Court Record
Docket: 22120026
Presiding Judge: Joanne L. Sullivan

Dear Court Clerk Trinity Doepp,

I am in receipt of five bail bonds documents provided to me by the court. These documents
include 1.) the bail affidavit, 2.) undertaking to answer, 3.) surety company power of attorney, 4.)
certificate of discharge of bond, 5.) bail bond agent license. Upon inspection, these documents
have not been correctly certified by the court.

e Trinity Doepp has provided me with one sheet of paper dated August 8, 2023, which does
not indicate the name/title of each document being certified.

e None of the five documents provided contain the court seal as proper court certification
of records should.

o The one sheet of paper which was provided by the court, dated August 8, 2023, and
signed by Trinity Doepp, indicates that only one document has been certified but does not
state nor indicate which document. Specifically, a portion of the paper states “this is a
true and accurate copy of a document on file with this court™.

I am kindly requesting the Town of Hartland Court properly certify the above records (1-5). |
will pay the costs associated with the proper certification. Please place the court seal on each of
the five documents and provide a certification letter for each of the five aforementioned
documents, describing the document/title in the certification letter. I have included an appendix
of the enclosures on the next page for your convenience. Upon receipt of this letter please stamp
as “received™ as | am also requesting a certified copy of this letter. Thank you for your attention
and continued support regarding this matter.

5

ENC: 9 pages Truly n'ur.s__,

‘)
-

AT 1-1:5?'
Kevin Riford

Page 1 of2
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USPS Tracking® Ehgs 3

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700873975051

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 10:43 am on August 17, 2023 in GASPORT, NY 14067.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Delivered
Delivered, Left with Individual

GASPORT, NY 14067
August 17, 2023, 10:43 am

NoeEqQqpBaSq

® Arrived at Post Office

GASPORT, NY 14067
August 17, 2023, 7:16 am

®  QOut for Delivery

GASPORT, NY 14067
August 17, 2023, 6:52 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
August 16, 2023

®  Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

BUFFALO NY DISTRIBUTION CENTER
August 14, 2023, 10:39 pm

® USPS in possession of item

BUFFALO, NY 14226
August 14, 2023, 2:46 pm
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Court Clerk Request - Docket 22120026 - 10/17/2023

From Kevin Riford <kevinriford4d@protonmail.com>
To Trinity J Milliman <tmilliman@nycourts.gov>

Date Tuesday, October 17th, 2023 at 12:24 PM

Dear Court Clerk Trinity Doepp,

By letter dated August 11, 2023, I requested that the bail affidavit, undertaking to answer, surety company power of
attorney, certificate of discharge of bond, and bail bond agent license be properly certified, as the prior certification
provided was not proper. This is regarding Docket 22120026. I have attached the August 11, 2023, letter.

On October 12, 2023, two parties came to the Town of Hartland Court. To my understanding, you refused to certify each
of the five records individually. I became aware of this and called the Town of Hartland Court to verify.

You stated to me “last time those papers were certified as a whole, because it’s a document. Those bail papers are a
document all together. So, it’s certified as a whole. The judge said not to certify each document, so I am just being done
as [ am told.”

The five bail records are not a bundle and are separate and distinct from each record. I am requesting that you deny my

request to certify each of the five records individually in writing. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Kevin Riford

19.47 MB 1 file attached

Kevin Riford Letter - Dated August 11, 2023.pdf 1247 m#
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RE: Court Clerk Request - Docket 22120026 - 10/17/2023

From Trinity J Milliman <tmilliman@nycourts.gov>
To Kevin Riford <kevinriford4@protonmail.com>

Date Tuesday, October 17th, 2023 at 3:00 PM

Mr. Riford,
Is there an agency requiring individual documents to be certified? If so, which agency?

Thank you,

Tinity §. Docpp

Hartland Court Clerk

Hartland Justice Court
8942 Ridge Road, Gasport, NY 14067
Phone: (716) 735-7239 | Fax: (716) 735-3504

http://townofhartland.org/departments/court.php
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RE: Court Clerk Request - Docket 22120026 - 10/17/2023

From Kevin Riford <kevinriford4@protonmail.com>
To Trinity J Milliman <tmilliman@nycourts.gov>
CcC Hon. Kevin M. Carter<kmcarter@nycourts.gov>
Date Wednesday, October 18th, 2023 at 9:26 AM

Dear Court Clerk Trinity Doepp,
Are you saying that there needs to be an agency that requires these individual documents
in order for me to have the five records (pages) certified by you? Are you concealing

something? If you are, you should report it to the higher ups. Thank you.

Kevin Riford

——————— Original Message -------
On Tuesday, October 17th, 2023 at 3:00 PM, Trinity J Milliman <tmilliman@nycourts.gov>
wrote:

Mr. Riford,

Is there an agency requiring individual documents to be certified? If so, which agency?

Thank you,

Teinity §. Docp

Hartland Court Clerk




EXHIBIT K



THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK Bail Affidavit
{Against) Sect. 520.20-4

Z\ R ; (1 New York State Criminal Procedure Law
at12 Qi bov

oc L6
303 _Miidnaa Drwe ghakr;tes.’l;‘i 3”‘3050 1 5~ o\

M OY‘“‘ Lomatain ,;\ O N"J@ Retu.rn Date: ,
(STATE OF NEW YORK} Y{4 1’10 :&%'m, 613123 810w,
{COUNTY OF ERIE} Bond Amount: ﬁ‘ \ 0 (4 00 O

!

Tina Osei, bemg duly sworn deposes and says that she resides at: 1104 Kensington Avenue, Buffalo, NY 14215 and is

an aftorney in fact and agent of AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY the surety on the bail bond of the defendant in the
above entitled action.

That the consideration or compensation for becoming such surety on said bail bond is: ﬁq 1O 07006~
Company Premium: $ 6 2 60~

Paid By: 4 1 L [ﬂg\v’ d H%‘v
That said surety, has received from each of the following persons residing at: 2 03 8’ M LG Q‘\ vy~

;Kb Qiford N oAt~ b onaled &, pd
= v {0

As security against any loss on said bail bonds, an indemnity agreement and confession of judgment and the
following described collateral:

I. Confession of judgment in the amount of: (3 {{)©, O 00 0 he ‘\Uh&\“"& Dollars
2. Collateral: _ s —
Ve ol Gn @
In a business as a Business Name
ks
2. balidp
3. _:_o:‘t\';\' " P

An agreement in writing and confession of judgment duly executed, whereby they have contr@fgtl aqd agree wifﬁ 1;he
said surety to indemnity the said surety against any loss under said bail bond. that the said suzety hasnot gor has: any
other person, firm or corporation on its behalf; either directly or indirectly, received nor has b¢cﬁ prammed any. muney
or other property or thing of value or consideration, nor any security, indemnity or guaranty of aqy kind whatsoe\m
except as herein set forth, and except that the agent: Tina Osei has executed a general indemnity ag‘;c::rmnt dnd; .
deposited general collateral for the benefit of the surety only that the amount herein set forth as the',gpns'ider})&!cn or
compensation received, promised or agreed to be corporation, in wntmg or otherwise, as the consideratioh or
compensation herein or for any other purpose whatsoever. No previous application for this bail has been made to
anyone and denied for the following reasons. None and except for such application no previous application was made.
That each of the foregoing statements are made by deponent to induce the Court to accept the said surety on the bail

bond of the defendant herein, and deponent knows of his own personal knowledge that each of the foregoing statements
are true, accurate and complete.

Sworp. to before me on this : -
SOWyof oy 22023 X T}

Tina Osei
BARMA YAW Attorney-In-Fact
NOT, BLIC, NEW YORK
B ity AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY

Qualifted In Erie County
Commission Expires December 23, 2025



Undertaking to Answer
State of New York
County of Erie

{STATE OF NEW YORK} . =5
{COUNTY OF ERIE} Docket: ) L) 2 00 S

Charges: VL !25’ e bl ®L'

Return Date:

Part: @\\3\‘2'3@‘0““’7
NYSID:

Bond Amount: &‘ 100,000

e Y .

An order having been mj.? on the Q g of M% . 2023 By Judge g (Y \\ \ ¥ Gy of
the \"\:'W \aw wIvYy Criminal Court that The Defendant: Wabri\ £ &
answers upon a charge(s) of NYS PL \ég L4 5= O\ = ‘Z ) ¥
He /she has been duly mﬁed to bail in the sum of: (§ Y O Q00 )

Dollars. The Defendant: | ¢} 2, vRoy & of: 30 I8 WAy %EQQX -Q('Nf‘e

New York (4 | "1 ¢ Ocoupation: éﬁ and AMERICA
under the Law’s‘%f the State of Indiana hm%m{e‘c% gu%ne at 250 East 96" Street, suite 202, Indianapolis, Indiana
46240. Surety hereby undertake jointly and severally That the above named Defendant Shall appear and answer the charge

.'_c\bove mentioned in whatever Court it may be prosecuted and shall at all times Render himself/herself in execution thereof: or
if he/she fails\i: perform either of these conditions,that we will pay to the people to the State of New York the sum of ($ 106 .¢

) OV\& Un&\( t(}' *\'\;O\LJW& - Dollars. : _
X t_;k_j‘

Defendant

b&aﬁ‘ﬁ@\mw

URETY COMPA.NY a corporation

{STATE OF NEW YORK}
{COUNTY OF ERIE} ) [‘-“nl,m

On the %Oﬁay of m <G in the year of JO7L™ ¢, Before me personally came Tina Osei Seat
who being by me duly sworh'did déRs_e and say that she resides at 1104 Kensington Avenue, Buffalo in the Countysof Erie,
State of New York. That he is the Attorney-in-fact of AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY ., the corporation describedin and -
which Executed the above instruments that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation: that it was so affixed by: order Of -
the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his mane thereto as Attorney-in-Fact by like order thatthe,seid
Company is a Corporation organized, existing and engaged in business as a Surety Company under and by virtue of ﬁv,;L@:?& 55
of the State of California and authorized to conduct business in the State of New York and has complied with all requirém eiits ©
of said laws applicable to said Company and is duly qualified to act as surety under the laws of the State of New York; that /1"
said AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY is worth more than $1,000,000.00 exclusive of property exempt from execution and
over and the above amount of all its debt and liabilities or either encumbrances and that said property consists of cash,

municipal bonds, U.S. Government and other bonds and stocks which are lawful; investment for said company.

Sworn to before me on this

gﬂayof MO{j ,20}3 X :‘&M’ ‘?-—$

Tina Osei
BARIMA YAW Attorney-in-Fact
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY

Registration No. 01BA6294787
Qualified in Erle County
Commission Expires December 23, 2025



POW Esas voMo{(})lojNT VOID IF NOT EXECUTED BY: POWER OF ATTORNEY

JUL 23 2024 American Surety Company assoo 101063

P.O. Box 88932, Indlanapolis, IN 46288
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly authorized and existing under the laws of the State

of Indlana, does constitute and appoint the below named agant its true and lawful Attorney-In-Fact for It and In its name, place and stead, to executs, and
dellver for and on its behall, as surety, a ball bond only. 3
Authority of such Attornoy-in-Fact is limited Lo appearance bonds. No authority Is provided herein for the exacution of surely immigralion bonds of lo guarantee alimony pay-

ments, lines, waga law claims or othar payments of any kind on behall ol below named detendant. Thie named agent Is appointed only to execute the bond conslstent with the
tarms of Ihis power of attorney. The agent is not authorized to act as agent for receipl of service of process In any criminal or civil action.

This power Is void If altered or erased or used In any combination with other powers of attornay of this company or any ofher company lo obtain the release of the delendant
named below or lo salisly any bond requirement in excess of the slaled ace amount of this power, This power ¢an only be used once. No aulhorlty is provided to a copy o
facsimlle ol this power af allornay without the prior written consent of American Surety Company. The obligation of the company ehall nol excead the sum of

FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($500,000.00) DOLLARS
and provided this Power-Of-Attorney s filed with the bond and retained as a part of the court records. The sald Attorney-in-Fact [s hereby authorized to
insert In this Power-Ot-Attorney the narme of the parsen on whose behalf this bond was glven. .
authorized o‘ltlger, proper for the
, 20 ;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY has..ga lhgsa presants to be signed bH%s duly
purpase and its corpgrate seal to be hersunto affixed lhis . day-of

Bond Amountl‘o 0 0 U 0
Defendant: \&HT\ =2

Appearance Date

AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY
l:ouﬂTth OF ““Q\\-—‘ﬂ"‘ \"ng. ﬂ_m_\lho o . \ W
Counlym?p‘_c{m Mﬂ.ﬂ&.ﬁbstumlﬁ._é‘\ é/"g&“‘f"ﬁ- ﬁ
Oifense =} .)’ S' L\ 5'_ o) President ASC-5J
xscutng agon e




powerno,_A485 00 ~ V01063

CERTIFICATE OF DISCHARGE OF BOND

Amerlcan Surety Company
P.O. Box 68932,
Indianapolis, IN 46268

sonoamr.s_ 1O 0,000

To whom it may concern:

It is hereby certifled that on the day of

, 20 , | personally examined
the officlal records of

Court, for Case No.
and | determined that the sald Bond has been discharged based on the following case disposition:

Found Guilty Pled Guilty Case Dismissed Forfeiture paid
" Other: Explain ; :
Discharge date ' , 20 Declslon hy: -
Wherefore | have set my hand and s_eal this day of , 20
Title
By

Amount of Bond b&' 100,000

Appearance da&_ﬂ}m VO Rw
Defendant___ ¥ a¥ 4R w&
Court___JoWONn 0} ‘%N \CN“&
Clty/Town _H—a AN <n © .
State N . . *
Charges M,_\ZQ'HS“O\

Rewrite; Original Number

Executing Agent _r;’ld u 05-?-4. Ag.ent No. B }? N ’3 ’ 436 2

DIRECTIONS TO CLERK OF/COURT
Please check your records on this case.
When the Bond is exonerated sign and return this form to:

Upstate Bails Inc.
1816 Main Street
Niagara Falls, NY 14305
716-780-BAIL (2245)



Department of
Financial Services

BAIL BOND AGENT LICENSE UNDER SECTION 6802 OF THE INSURANCE LAW

OSEl, TINAN LICENSE NUMBER
C/O AFFORDABLE BAILS NEW YORK INC BB-1314362
90 MAIN STREET

HEMPSTEAD, NY 11550

IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED, BY VIRTUE OF THE AUTHORITY VESTED IN THE
SUPERINTENDENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK BY SECTION

6802 OF THE INSURANCE LAW, TO ACT AS AGENT IN THE WRITING OF BAIL BOND
INSURANCE.

THIS LICENSE, UNLESS SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, EXPIRES 12/31/2024.

Adrienne A. Harris

Superintendent

OF FinA A
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, January 01, 20

| HAVE CAUSED MY OFFEICIAL SEAL TO

BE AFFIXED AT THE CITY OF ALBANY

N1 L1000 L AR L LURL W A0



EXHIBIT L



STATE OF NEW YORK :COUNTY OF NIAGARA
JUSTICE COURT :TOWN OF HARTLAND

JOANNE L. SULLIVAN, JUSTICE
JAMES L. MINNER, JUSTICE

I, Trinity J. Doepp, Clerk of the Justice Court
of the Town of Hartland, County of Niagara,
do hereby certify that this is a true and
accurate copy of the bail bond on file with

SEAL .
( )~ this court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set

my hand and affixed the seal of said Cou\rt\“m;}?;m,,‘
o "r,__
on the g day of QCXDMN’" 20 ‘2\\ \':“...f':’
§ ::

XM/\/\&(\\ J

Trinity J. Doepp
Court Clerk, Hartland Justice Court




